## STARK COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPORATION

## **AGENDA**

## **JUNE 26, 2012**

**Location: Stark County Administration Building** 

Suite# 240 – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Commissioner Conference Room

110 Central Plaza, South

Canton, Ohio 44702

Date/Time: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 at 11:00 AM

Purpose: Organizational and special meeting to consider the

following business:

1. Call to Order by Alex Zumbar, Stark County Treasurer, as SCLRC incorporator and Board President/Chairman.

- 2. Selection of Corresponding Secretary/Recording Clerk of the SCLRC by nomination and voice vote.
- 3. Resolution 2012-1. Appointment of the Muncipal and Township board directors.
- 4. Resolution 2012-2. Approving and adopting the SCLRC Code of Regulations.
- 5. Resolution 2012-3. Adopting an Agreement and Plan with Stark County.
- 6. Resolution 2012-4 Application with OAG for Demolition Grant Funding
- 7. Nominations by motion and election by roll-call vote of a Vice-Chairman of the Board of Directors.
- 8. Board member comments/reports
- 9. Resolution requests
  - i. Fiscal Budget and Operations
  - ii. Attorney General Demolition Grant
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Public Comment (Must be signed in to speak)
- 12. Adjournment

Posted: County Commissioners Office Stark County Treasurer Office